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UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1797 

ANSWERED ON 26.07.2017 

 

NAI MANZIL SCHEME 

 

1797.  SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER: 

 SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY: 

 

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has invited proposals from the project implementing agencies, 

under the Nai Manzil Scheme;  

(b) if so, the number and details of proposals received from the States of Odisha and Bihar;  

(c) whether the Government has approved all these proposals;  

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor, proposal-wise; and  

(e) the time by which the approved agencies are likely to start functioning/giving training to 

youth in Bihar and Odisha and the target fixed in this regard for the current year and next 

year alongwith target achieved till now? 

 

ANSWER 

 

     MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY 

AFFAIRS 

 

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI) 

 

(a) :Yes,Madam. 

 

(b) to (d):Number and details of proposals received from the States of Odisha and Bihar; status 

of their approval and reason for rejection, proposal-wise is as under: 

S.NO. NAME OF 

FIRM 

ADDRESS APPROVAL/ 

REJECTED 

REASON  

1 SHAKTI 

INFOTECH 

PVT. LTD. 

304, 3RD FLOOR, SAMRIDDHI 

COMPLEX, S.P VERMA ROAD, 

PATNA-800001 

NOT 

APPROVED 

NOT 

FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA. 

2 NILACHAL 

SEVA 

PRATISTHAN 

BENAGAON, DAYAVIHAR (KANAS), 

DIST. PURI- 752017, ODISHA 

NOT 

APPROVED 

NOT 

FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  



3 LICHWI M.G. MARG, AT/PO-KHAGARIA, 

DISTT. KHAGARIA, BIHAR-851204 

APPROVED  FULFILLED 

THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

4 KARUNA PO-ACHUARA, PS-BARH, DISTRICT, 

PATNA, BIHAR-803213 

APPROVED FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

5 CHANAKYA 

FOUNDATION 

CHANAKYA NAGAR, BAILEY ROAD 

TO KHAGAUL NAHAR ROAD, P.O 

KHAGAUL, DISTT. PATNA, BIHAR 

801105 

NOT 

APPROVED 

NOT 

FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

6 SRI NARAYAN 

BABUNI 

FOUNDATION 

PO-AMHARA, PS-BIHTA, DISTRICT, 

PATNA BIHAR-801118 

NOT 

APPROVED 

NOT 

FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

7 ABDUL 

QAIYUM 

ANSARI 

AUDYOGIK 

VIDYALAYA 

SAH 

PRASHIKSHAN 

KENDRA 

MOHALLA QUAZI TOLA SARAI, P.O. 

ARRAH, DIST-BHOJPUR-802301, 

BIHAR 

NOT 

APPROVED 

NOT 

FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

8 SATYABHAMA 

DANTABYA 

CHIKITSA 

KENDRA 

KUSHUMPURAM COLONY, OFF 

BAILEY ROAD, PO-DANAPUR, 

DISTT- PATNA, BIHAR-801503 

APPROVED FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

9 VPAM-

VIVEKANAND 

PARYAVARAN 

EVAM 

AROGYA 

MISSION 

BUDH NAGAR (KOTHWA), NEAR 

KASHYAP GREEN CITY APPT., PO-

KHAGAUL, DISTT-PATNA, BIHAR-

801105 

APPROVED FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

10 GRAMYA 

VIKAS 

PARISHAD 

MANGALPUR 

VILL+PO: MANGALPUR, VIA- 

JAGDISHPUR, DISTT-WEST 

CHAMPARAN, BIHAR-845459 

NOT 

APPROVED 

NOT 

FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

11 AL-ZAFAR 

MEMORIAL 

EDUCATION 

TRUST 

NAWABGANJ, PO- KISHANGANJ, 

DISTRICT- KISHANGANJ, BIHAR-

855108 

NOT 

APPROVED 

NOT 

FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  



12 TAORI TRUST VIVAH BHAWAN, GUDRI BAZAR, 

WARD NO. 12, SUPAUL, BIHAR-

854340 

NOT 

APPROVED 

NOT 

FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

13 UPASNA 

EDUCATION 

TRUST 

B-31, RUPALI SQUARE, SHAHEED 

NAGAR, BHUBANESHWAR-751007 

NOT 

APPROVED 

NOT 

FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

14 BALRAM 

PANDA TRUST 

B-004, KRISHNA TOWER, P.O. 

NAYAPALLI, CITY BHUBANESWAR, 

DIST. KHURDA, ODISHA 

NOT 

APPROVED 

NOT 

FULFILLED THE 

SHORTLISTING 

CRITERIA.  

 

(e) : The approved agencies from Bihar and Odisha are already in process of starting education 

training from July, 2017. There is no state specific target prescribed for this Scheme. 

 

*** 

 

 

 

 


